## **OHIO CSP SUBGRANT APPLICATION**

## STATEMENT OF SPONSOR ASSURANCES

The SPONSOR of the SUBGRANTEE, serving as the sponsor of a community school that accepts funding through the Federal Title V Charter Schools Program (CSP), agrees to the following assurances:

That the SPONSOR confirms it meets the eligibility requirements outlined in the Request for Application. That the SPONSOR will perform periodic reviews and evaluations, including of the SUBGRANTEE. The SPONSOR shall provide documentation including, but not limited to, prescribed information for CSP subgrantees. That the SPONSOR, per ORC 3314.03(A)(3) & (A)(4), will use increased academic achievement as one of the most important factors when determining to renew or revoke a school's charter. That the SPONSOR, per ORC 3314.03, will operate under a performance contract that describes obligations and responsibilities and conduct annual, timely and independent audits. That the SPONSOR, per ORC 3314,023, will monitor the community school's compliance with all laws applicable to the school and with the terms of the contract. Should the school be found to be noncompliant on applicable laws and rules and/or contract terms OR have unresolved audit findings, the SPONSOR shall take steps to intervene in the school's operation to correct problems in the school's overall performance, declaring the school to be on probationary status pursuant to section 3314.073 of the Revised Code, suspending the operation of the school pursuant to section 3314.072 of the Revised Code, or terminating the contract of the school pursuant to section 3314.07 of the Revised Code as determined necessary by the SPONSOR. If the SPONSOR submits a corrective action plan acceptable to the Department for certain standards on the most recent Sponsor Evaluation, the SPONSOR agrees to use its best efforts to comply with all obligations and timelines established in its corrective action plan. The SPONSOR agrees to complete all site visits for the subgrantee and submit the resulting reports to the governing authority for upload to the Department's compliance system by the prescribed deadlines. The SPONSOR agrees to notify the Department within five (5) business days of placing a community school receiving CSP funding on a Corrective Action Plan. The notification must be sent to the Director of the Office of Community Schools via email.

Describe how the sponsor will provide for the continued operation of the school once the federal CSP grant has expired, if such sponsor determines that the school has met its objectives: (Attach additional pages to provide a full explanation)

By signing below, the sponsor agrees to the confirmations and assurances outlined above.

Name of Sponsor Organization:	
Name of Subgrantee/School Applicant:	
Sponsor Signature:	Date:
Name (Printed):	